



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1350/2024 & CRL.M.A. 37108/2024**

HEM SINGH BHARANA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Tanmay Nagar, Ms.Shamli
Verma, Advocates(Through VC)**

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.....Respondents

Through: **Mr.Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
State with SI Manisha PS Hauz Khas
Mr.Visheshwar Shrivastav and Mr.
Manoj Kumar Gautam, Advocates for
R-2**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% 25.03.2025

1. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner through video conferencing states that the matter is listed before the learned Trial Court on 26.03.2025 for recording of evidence.
2. The learned counsel for the respondent no.2, however, states that the reply filed by him is not in order and seeks permission to file the same in order. Accordingly, the learned Trial Court will adjourn the matter to any date in the third week of April, 2025.
3. Re-notify on 16.04.2025.
4. In the meantime, let the Trial Court Record in digitized form be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.



5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

MARCH 25, 2025/SV

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any