



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1350/2024 & CRL.M.A. 37108/2024

HEM SINGH BHARANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Yadav, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Tanmay Nagar and Ms. Shamli
Verma, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

21.05.2025

%

1. Written submissions filed by the petitioner are not on record. Let the same be placed on record. Written submissions filed by respondent no.2 are on record.
2. List on 27.08.2025.
3. The learned Trial Court is requested to adjourn the matter to a date later than the date fixed by this Court.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 21, 2025/A

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 24/05/2025 at 15:27:06