



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1350/2024 & CRL.M.A. 37108/2024**

HEM SINGH BHARANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Tanmay Nagar, Mr.
Subhrdeep Saha, Ms. Anamika
Thakur and Mr. Prabhat Kumar,
Advocates

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State with SI Esther Dazii Duo, P.
S. Hauz Khas
Mr. Visheshwar Shrivastav, Advocate
for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

27.08.2025

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding court today.
2. Re-notify on 21.11.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 27, 2025/