



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1350/2024 & CRL.M.A. 37108/2024**

HEM SINGH BHARANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Tanmay Nagar, Mr.
Subhrdeep Saha, Ms. Anamika
Thakur and Mr. Prabhat Kumar,
Advocates

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State.
Mr. Visheshwar Shrivastav & Mr.
Mehraan Ahmed, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

21.11.2025

%

1. At joint request of both the parties, list on 16.01.2026.
2. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2025/Ni/GJ