



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1350/2024 & CRL.M.A. 37108/2024**

HEM SINGH BHARANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Tanmay Nagar, Mr.
Subhrodeep Saha, Ms. Anamika
Thakur and Mr. Abhinav Verma,
Advocates

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the
State with Mr. Aditya Vikram
Singh, Ms. Apoorva Khosla and
Mr. Bhanu Pratap Singh, Advocates
with SI Suraj, PS: Hauz Khas
Mr. Visheshwar Shrivastav, Adv.
R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

1. Since due to official visit scheduled today, no time left, renotify on 03.09.2026.
2. Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 30, 2026/So